PVH74/81 Variable Displacement
Piston Pump - 11 Design
Parts Manual®
PistonPumps
AX444071425974en-000102
474746 Screw
(2 req’d)
Torque 64-78 N.m. (47-57 lb. ft.)

kit 02-334835
877421
Shaft Type Key
692567 1 – Straight keyed 114516
513865 2 – Splined –
883082 N – Straight keyed 472287
864344 13 – Straight keyed (thru) 140282
883229 2 – Splined (thru-036) –
864343 3 – Splined (thru) –
Model
Designation
Piston & Shoe
S/A (9 req ’d)
Cylinder
Block
Shoe
Cage
74 Size
81 Size
02-305857
02-306364
937025
937026
584774
913956
Note
Complete replacement via rotating
group kits is recommended.
Non-torque control models
Pump Type
74 627438 627437
74QI 513889 513890
74QP 913741 N/A
81Q 928405 928406
81QP 928824 N/A
RH LH
Valve Plate Table
Rotating Group
Kit
Available in PVH81 rotating group kit.
Available in PVH74 rotating group kit.
Housing Flange/Seal
-C-*S
-C-*D
-C2-*S
-C2-*D
-C3-*S
-M-*S
Housing (See table)
02–125161
02–160591
02–306056
CV
CVB
CMV
Control Kit Pressure
range
35–140 Bar
02–125160
02–125162
C
CM
Control Kit
140–280 Bar
35–140 Bar
Pressure range
627391 Plug
(2 Req ’d)
Torque 29-32 N.m.
(21-24 lb. ft.)
396096 O-Ring
(2 Req ’d)
857672 Pressure limiter spool